

OK G/W

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

NO. 1

Project: City of Vicksburg Drainage & Sewer Imp.

Date: February 26, 2018

Owner: City of Vicksburg

Contractor: Riverside Construction Co., Inc.

The contract, dated December 6, 2017, between the above listed parties, is hereby amended as set forth below. Description of and reason for amendment:

- Due to finding an unknown drainage pipe that had failed and was not functioning properly, it has been requested to add a pay item to the contract for 60 linear feet of 36" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe to properly drain site 7 on the referenced project.
- To prevent erosion of adjacent roadways/driveways and utilities additional rip-rap and filter fabric protection is needed along several sections of the drainage ditches along North Washington Street. The quantities for this additional protection will be 275 tons of rip-rap and 330 sy of filter fabric.

Contract Amount is Amended as Follows:

Contract Time is Amended as Follows:

Present Contract Amount	<u>\$243,711.50</u>	Present Completion Date	<u>70 Working Days</u>
Net Change in Contract	<u>\$23,832.50</u>	Net Change-No. of Days	<u>5</u>
Amended Contract Amount	<u>\$267,544.00</u>	Amended Completion Date	<u>75 Working Days</u>

Recommended by _____

Engineer

Approved by _____

Contractor

Approved by _____

Owner

**CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1
CITY OF VICKSBURG - DRAINAGE AND STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
VICKSBURG, MS**

PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRESENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT	NET CHANGE IN QUANTITY	AMENDED CONTRACT QUANTITY	AMENDED CONTRACT AMOUNT		INCREASE OR DECREASE
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
BASE BID								
S-200-A	Mobilization	1.00	LS	0.00	1.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$0.00
S-201-A	Clearing and Grubbing	4.00	ACRE	0.00	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
S-202-B	Removal of Pipe all Sizes	56.00	LF	40.00	96.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$400.00
901-202-Z	Removal of Sediment and Debris from Culverts and Cross Drain	7.00	EA	0.00	7.00	\$10,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$0.00
S-203-A	Unclassified Excavation (PM)	786.00	CY	0.00	786.00	\$5.75	\$4,519.50	\$0.00
S-203-E	Borrow Excavation (Contractor Furnished LVM, Class C)	480.00	CY	0.00	480.00	\$15.50	\$7,440.00	\$0.00
S-203-H	Excess Excavation (LVM)	7,682.00	CY	0.00	7682.00	\$9.00	\$69,138.00	\$0.00
S-206-A	Structure Excavation	24.00	CY	0.00	24.00	\$15.50	\$372.00	\$0.00
S-226-A	Solid Sodding	450.00	SY	0.00	450.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.00
S-227-A	Excelsior Blanket	150.00	SY	0.00	150.00	\$3.75	\$562.50	\$0.00
901-S-228-A	Hydroseeding	4.00	ACRE	0.00	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00
S-233-A	Silt Fences	10,700.00	LF	0.00	10700.00	\$2.60	\$27,820.00	\$0.00
907-237-A	Wattles, 12"	50.00	EA	0.00	50.00	\$5.75	\$287.50	\$0.00
S-601-A	Class "B" Structural Concrete	4.81	CY	0.00	4.81	\$2,000.00	\$9,620.00	\$0.00
S-602-A	Reinforcing Steel	184.80	LB	0.00	184.80	\$2.50	\$462.00	\$0.00
S-603-PE	Installation of 24" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	40.00	LF	0.00	40.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00
S-603-C	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	20.00	LF	0.00	20.00	\$67.00	\$1,340.00	\$0.00
S-603-C-B	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, End Section	1.00	EA	0.00	1.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$0.00
*S-603-PE	36" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	0.00	LF	60.00	60.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
S-815-A	Loose RipRap, (Size 300 lb)	340.00	TON	275.00	615.00	\$65.00	\$39,975.00	\$17,875.00
S-815-E	Geotextile under RipRap, Type V, AOS 0.21-0.43	480.00	SY	303.00	783.00	\$2.50	\$1,957.50	\$757.50
TOTAL						\$267,544.00		\$23,832.50